
2023 University of Georgia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-27   Conf: 11-19   Home: 20-13   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (423), Opp (440)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (11), Condon (3), Tate (3), Wagner (2), Gonzalez (1), Harber
(1), Spikes (1), Opp (15)   Picked Off: Condon (2), Allen II (1), Anderson (1), Murillo (1), Thomas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Collins (2), Gonzalez (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Wagner 2, Crisp 1, Goldstein 1, Sullivan 1, Totals , Opp
(6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-95), Gonzalez (19-26), David (13-14), Caldwell (7-7), Crisp (6-7), Rhadans (6-7), Collins (4-5), Sullivan (4-6),
Evans (2-2), Goldstein (2-4), Smith (2-2), Wagner (2-4), DeVito (1-2), Greenler (1-1), Hoskins (1-2), Marsh (1-1), Radtke (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Condon, Charlie .386 56-56 210 61 81 10 1 25 67 168 .800 33 9 45 5 .484 2 0 0-0 245 13 2 .992
23 Tate, Connor .377 56-56 220 59 83 19 0 16 54 150 .682 30 5 45 5 .459 2 0 7-9 103 1 1 .990
8 Harber, Parks .283 53-53 212 42 60 8 0 18 56 122 .575 18 2 57 3 .342 2 0 1-1 165 50 6 .973
3 LaPlante, Mason .281 55-54 192 43 54 6 2 4 26 76 .396 17 7 25 2 .358 2 4 10-10 67 124 3 .985
44 Anderson, Ben .277 55-52 213 49 59 12 3 5 28 92 .432 29 3 60 4 .367 3 5 8-10 133 1 0 1.000
2 Murillo, Sebastian .266 54-49 169 28 45 7 0 6 23 70 .414 28 1 52 3 .372 1 6 2-3 80 88 7 .960
28 David, Will .261 52-47 176 29 46 15 0 6 24 79 .449 18 4 43 2 .338 3 0 1-1 127 64 2 .990
13 Gonzalez, Fernando .232 43-41 138 23 32 9 0 6 18 59 .428 25 5 21 5 .367 1 1 0-0 293 20 2 .994
19 Wagner, Cole .200 46-39 150 24 30 7 0 6 23 55 .367 16 4 47 1 .292 1 1 0-0 42 2 0 1.000
15 Hoskins, Matthew 1.000 11-2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
22 Allen II, Dwight .273 12-3 11 3 3 1 0 0 5 4 .364 2 1 4 0 .429 0 0 2-2 5 1 0 1.000
6 Collins, Corey .267 33-32 105 19 28 5 1 6 20 53 .505 21 7 25 1 .415 2 0 0-0 128 5 2 .985
1 Tate, Josh .211 13-2 19 4 4 1 0 1 5 8 .421 5 1 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
0 Stinson, Josh .188 24-7 32 6 6 2 0 1 6 11 .344 2 1 4 2 .257 0 0 0-0 17 2 0 1.000
7 Spikes, Garrett .160 16-5 25 2 4 2 0 0 4 6 .240 2 2 8 0 .267 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
42 Thomas, Justin .103 25-8 29 7 3 1 0 1 5 7 .241 7 4 15 1 .350 0 0 3-4 22 1 0 1.000
12 Finley, Leighton .000 22-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
Totals .283 56-56 1904 399 539 105 7 101 364 961 .505 253 56 456 34 .380 20 17 34-40 1450 431 37 .981
Opponents .271 56-56 1872 370 508 98 6 88 353 882 .471 276 82 507 28 .384 27 21 36-50 1421 485 49 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Hoskins, Matthew 4.12 1-2 10 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 15 10 9 10 24 7 0 1 .224 1 8 1 0 2
30 Rhadans, Dalton 4.26 3-2 33 0 0 0-0 2 44.1 46 21 21 13 38 8 0 11 .271 0 1 0 4 2
66 Greenler, Kyle 4.70 2-1 19 1 0 0-0 0 23.0 28 13 12 13 25 2 0 3 .304 4 2 0 3 3
4 Evans, Jarvis 4.71 2-0 10 2 0 0-0 0 21.0 16 11 11 8 25 2 0 8 .211 4 3 1 0 1
29 Goldstein, Charlie 5.03 3-2 14 10 0 0-0 0 48.1 47 30 27 18 47 13 0 7 .249 4 7 0 1 1
16 Smith, Kolten 5.26 2-3 12 8 0 0-0 0 25.2 23 18 15 18 22 9 0 2 .237 1 5 0 2 1
31 Marsh, Chandler 5.46 1-3 23 0 0 0-0 0 28.0 24 17 17 28 46 4 0 4 .229 3 5 0 0 1
5 Pearson, Will 5.73 0-1 19 0 0 0-1 0 22.0 22 18 14 12 13 4 0 2 .256 1 6 0 1 1
14 Sullivan, Liam 5.77 5-2 14 14 1 1-2 0 64.0 60 48 41 33 75 7 1 14 .245 5 11 1 2 2
17 Woods, Jaden 5.77 3-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 48.1 41 31 31 25 62 9 1 9 .233 3 5 0 4 0
12 Finley, Leighton 6.26 2-2 21 1 0 0-0 4 27.1 31 19 19 10 31 7 0 6 .298 1 10 0 1 1
11 Crisp, Nolan 8.23 1-2 17 4 0 0-0 2 27.1 35 25 25 17 20 9 1 4 .313 4 4 2 1 2
47 Caldwell, Collin 8.31 2-0 23 0 0 0-1 1 17.1 17 16 16 20 27 1 0 2 .250 2 4 0 0 1
46 DeVito, Zach 10.29 0-0 13 0 0 0-1 0 14.0 19 17 16 11 13 4 1 1 .322 1 1 1 1 0
27 Wagner, Luke 10.34 2-3 18 1 0 0-1 0 31.1 48 38 36 21 20 8 1 6 .364 7 5 0 5 2
38 Radtke, DJ 12.27 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 5 5 0 7 0 0 2 .412 0 2 0 0 0
20 Gillespie, Blake 14.66 0-1 8 3 0 0-0 0 11.2 18 19 19 7 4 2 0 3 .383 0 3 0 2 1
9 Mercer, Pace 15.19 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 5.1 9 11 9 10 6 1 1 2 .360 1 0 0 0 0
33 DeJong, Max 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 2 2 1 0 1 .400 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.44 29-27 277 56 1 3 10 483.1 508 370 346 276 507 98 6 88 .271 43 82 6 27 21
Opponents 6.76 27-29 234 56 1 2 8 473.2 539 399 356 253 456 105 7 101 .283 59 56 8 20 17



2023 University of Georgia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 23, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Anderson, Ben 134 133 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wagner, Cole 44 42 2 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Thomas, Justin 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Stinson, Josh 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rhadans, Dalton 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Allen II, Dwight 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Spikes, Garrett 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Goldstein, Charlie 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
4 Evans, Jarvis 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Gillespie, Blake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Hoskins, Matthew 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
47 Caldwell, Collin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
16 Smith, Kolten 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Mercer, Pace 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Gonzalez, Fernando 315 293 20 2 .994 0 19 7 .731 1 0
24 Condon, Charlie 260 245 13 2 .992 17 0 0 — 0 0
28 David, Will 193 127 64 2 .990 7 13 1 .929 0 0
23 Tate, Connor 105 103 1 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 LaPlante, Mason 194 67 124 3 .985 28 0 0 — 0 0
6 Collins, Corey 135 128 5 2 .985 0 4 1 .800 2 0
8 Harber, Parks 221 165 50 6 .973 15 0 0 — 0 0
2 Murillo, Sebastian 175 80 88 7 .960 21 0 0 — 0 0
11 Crisp, Nolan 14 2 11 1 .929 0 6 1 .857 0 0
1 Tate, Josh 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wagner, Luke 7 3 3 1 .857 0 2 2 .500 0 0
5 Pearson, Will 7 1 5 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Finley, Leighton 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Marsh, Chandler 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Woods, Jaden 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 2 — 0 0
14 Sullivan, Liam 7 1 4 2 .714 0 4 2 .667 0 0
46 DeVito, Zach 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
66 Greenler, Kyle 2 0 0 2 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 DeJong, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Radtke, DJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1918 1450 431 37 .981 92 72 23 .758 3 0
Opponents 1955 1421 485 49 .975 108 68 10 .872 17 0


